Area

Architecture

Speech Communication and Rhetoric
Communications Technology/Technician
Communications Technology/Technician
Recording Arts Technology/Technician

Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer Programming/Programmer, General
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General

Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor
Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching
Secondary Education and Teaching

Early Childhood Education and Teaching

Engineering Technology, General

Instrumentation Technology/Technician

Instrumentation Technology/Technician

Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician

Electrical/Electronics Drafting and Electrical/ Electronics CAD/CADD

Foreign Languages and Literatures, General
Child Development

Legal Assistant/Paralegal

English Language and Literature, General
General Literature

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Humanities/Humanistic Studies
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)

Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General
Religious/Sacred Music

Astronomy

Chemical Technology/Technician

Chemical Technology/Technician

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Social Sciences, General
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Award
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Marketable Skills Ac
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate

Working
Total Only
Graduates 4th Qtr
1 0
3 2
8 5
8 5
3 2
1 0
1 0
2 0
3 1
5 1
40 19
2 0
2 0
4 2
14 2
25 9
11 9
65 42
78 50
22 17
13 10
1
14 7
11 6
24 15
89 24
6 5
2 0
3 1
9 3
11 5
9 6
6 0
1 0
118 29
5 1
44 14
8 2
7 3
1 0
1 0
92 74
84 57
17 9
1 0
5 2
13 0

Page 1 of 2

Working And
Enrolled
4th Qtr

O B O O Fr ONO OO ONNO O

B =
© w PN

ON R UWRrOoORrARGONRERONW®

= w
PN

R ~NoonNnN

0 B O N

Al
Working
4th Qtr

P WO OO N ~NS~NDNOo

N
w ool

21
10
55
69
20
12

20
65

64

28

81
71
11

All
Enrolled
4th Qtr

N O O W WMNOOOEFr WN KKk O

o o N OOl P O

N ~
ON@N-#N

10
21
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4th Qtr Mean
Wage
$0.00
$0.00
$5,311.33
$5,862.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,942.23
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,695.82
$4,310.97
$15,151.02
$16,545.75
$15,073.55
$13,904.06
$14,420.43
$0.00
$7,837.76
$8,035.85
$14,765.10
$12,747.90
$19,051.39
$0.00
$0.00
$3,787.02
$3,398.93
$8,748.44
$0.00
$0.00
$6,070.29
$1,501.23
$5,419.80
$6,655.45
$5,233.79
$0.00
$0.00
$14,733.83
$14,410.02
$5,010.43
$0.00
$0.00
$2,186.64

4th Qtr Median
Wage
$0.00
$0.00
$4,266.67
$5,260.48
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,473.04
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,825.02
$3,865.03
$12,446.42
$15,692.82
$13,465.00
$10,859.34
$7,941.01
$0.00
$7,427.93
$7,427.93
$14,832.07
$10,823.90
$20,872.29
$0.00
$0.00
$2,704.60
$3,558.63
$8,591.58
$0.00
$0.00
$4,159.55
$1,459.43
$3,212.33
$4,776.08
$3,387.71
$0.00
$0.00
$15,036.54
$13,515.00
$5,486.84
$0.00
$0.00
$1,823.39

4th Qtr

Employment
Rate

0%
67%
88%
88%
67%

100%
0%
0%

100%

20%
50%

0%
50%
75%
57%
84%
91%
85%
88%
91%
92%

100%
57%
73%
83%
73%

100%

100%
67%
67%
91%
78%
33%

100%
54%

100%
64%
50%
71%

0%

0%
88%
85%
65%

100%
60%
62%

Mean
Annual

Wage



Geographic Information Science and Cartography

Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General

Electrician

Electrician

Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Welding Technology/Welder

Welding Technology/Welder

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General

Art/Art Studies, General

Music, General

Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder

Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Business Administration and Management, General
Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Institution Total

THECB

GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT-PLACEMENT RATE

Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate

LEE COLLEGE 2013-14

1 0
1 0
10 9
2 0
17 13
26 23
3 3
17 13
1
8 3
5 2
15 10
4
5 2
1 0
55 41
26 13
33 13
) 2
4 0
6 5
6 5
8 8
18 9
1,174 625
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$0.00
$0.00
$24,882.63
$0.00
$20,744.16
$17,074.88
$0.00
$16,775.67
$0.00
$5,384.85
$3,244.21
$6,789.53
$7,042.15
$0.00
$0.00
$14,216.22
$7,202.91
$6,106.58
$7,234.58
$0.00
$6,055.50
$6,663.21
$11,419.17
$7,132.58
$11,402.84

$0.00
$0.00
$26,465.25
$0.00
$19,401.15
$15,281.38
$0.00
$14,503.45
$0.00
$4,558.62
$3,195.50
$5,806.16
$6,664.20
$0.00
$0.00
$14,223.32
$7,045.17
$5,385.38
$8,184.94
$0.00
$6,240.00
$6,726.25
$9,533.14
$6,683.70
$9,484.63

0%
100%
90%
100%
94%
100%
100%
88%
100%
75%
80%
67%
100%
60%
100%
89%
54%
73%
78%
75%
83%
100%
100%
83%
76%





