## THECB GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT-PLACEMENT RATE LEE COLLEGE 2013-14

Assa	A	Total	Working Only	Working And Enrolled	All Working	All Enrolled	4th Qtr Mean	4th Qtr Median	4th Qtr Employment	Mean Annual
Area	Award	Graduates	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	Wage	Wage	Rate	Wage
Architecture	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Speech Communication and Rhetoric	Associate	3	2	0	2	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	67%	
Communications Technology/Technician	Associate	8	5	2	7	2	\$5,311.33	\$4,266.67	88%	
Communications Technology/Technician	Certificate	8	5	2	7	3	\$5,862.26	\$5,260.48	88%	
Recording Arts Technology/Technician	Certificate	3	2	0	2	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	67%	
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Computer and Information Sciences, General	Associate	2	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Computer and Information Sciences, General	Certificate	3	1	2	3	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Computer Programming/Programmer, General	Associate	5	1	0	1	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	20%	
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	Certificate	40	19	1	20	3	\$3,942.23	\$3,473.04	50%	
Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor	Associate	2	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor	Certificate	2	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50%	
Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching	Associate	4	2	1	3	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	75%	
Secondary Education and Teaching	Associate	14	2	6	8	11	\$3,695.82	\$3,825.02	57%	
Early Childhood Education and Teaching	Associate	25	9	12	21	15	\$4,310.97	\$3,865.03	84%	
Engineering Technology, General	Associate	11	9	1	10	1	\$15,151.02	\$12,446.42	91%	
Instrumentation Technology/Technician	Associate	65	42	13	55	18	\$16,545.75	\$15,692.82	85%	
Instrumentation Technology/Technician	Certificate	78	50	19	69	25	\$15,073.55	\$13,465.00	88%	
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician	Associate	22	17	3	20	3	\$13,904.06	\$10,859.34	91%	
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician	Certificate	13	10	2	12	3	\$14,420.43	\$7,941.01	92%	
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology	Associate	14	7	1	8	2	\$7,837.76	\$7,427.93	57%	
Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology	Certificate	11	6	2	8	2	\$8,035.85	\$7,427.93	73%	
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	Associate	24	15	5	20	7	\$14,765.10	\$14,832.07	83%	
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	Certificate	89	24	41	65	61	\$12,747.90	\$10,823.90	73%	
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician	Associate	6	5	1	6	1	\$19,051.39	\$20,872.29	100%	
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician	Certificate	2	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Electrical/Electronics Drafting and Electrical/ Electronics CAD/CADD	Certificate	3	1	1	2	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	67%	
Foreign Languages and Literatures, General	Associate	9	3	3	6	5	\$3,787.02	\$2,704.60	67%	
Child Development	Marketable Skills Ac	11	5	5	10	5	\$3,398.93	\$3,558.63	91%	
Legal Assistant/Paralegal	Associate	9	6	1	7	2	\$8,748.44	\$8,591.58	78%	
English Language and Literature, General	Associate	6	0	2	2	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	33%	
General Literature	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies	Associate	118	29	35	64	72	\$6,070.29	\$4,159.55	54%	
Humanities/Humanistic Studies	Associate	5	1	4	5	4	\$1,501.23	\$1,459.43	100%	
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	Associate	44	14	14	28	22	\$5,419.80	\$3,212.33	64%	
Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)	Associate	8	2	2	4	6	\$6,655.45	\$4,776.08	50%	
Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General	Associate	7	3	2	5	2	\$5,233.79	\$3,387.71	71%	
Religious/Sacred Music	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Astronomy	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Chemical Technology/Technician	Associate	92	74	7	81	10	\$14,733.83	\$15,036.54	88%	
Chemical Technology/Technician	Certificate	84	57	14	71	21	\$14,410.02	\$13,515.00	85%	
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	Associate	17	9	2	11	7	\$5,010.43	\$5,486.84	65%	
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Social Work	Associate	5	2	1	3	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	60%	
Social Sciences, General	Associate	13	0	8	8	12	\$2,186.64	\$1.823.39	62%	

## THECB GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT-PLACEMENT RATE LEE COLLEGE 2013-14

			Working	Working And	All	All			4th Qtr	Mean
	A	Total	Only	Enrolled	Working	Enrolled	4th Qtr Mean	4th Qtr Median	Employment	Annual
Area	Award	Graduates	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	Wage	Wage	Rate	Wage
Geographic Information Science and Cartography	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	
Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Electrician	Associate	10	9	0	9	1	\$24,882.63	\$26,465.25	90%	
Electrician	Certificate	2	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter	Certificate	17	13	3	16	3	\$20,744.16	\$19,401.15	94%	
Machine Tool Technology/Machinist	Certificate	26	23	3	26	3	\$17,074.88	\$15,281.38	100%	
Welding Technology/Welder	Associate	3	3	0	3	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Welding Technology/Welder	Certificate	17	13	2	15	2	\$16,775.67	\$14,503.45	88%	
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Art/Art Studies, General	Associate	8	3	3	6	4	\$5,384.85	\$4,558.62	75%	
Music, General	Associate	5	2	2	4	3	\$3,244.21	\$3,195.50	80%	
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	Associate	15	10	0	10	0	\$6,789.53	\$5,806.16	67%	
Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder	Certificate	4	4	0	4	0	\$7,042.15	\$6,664.20	100%	
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling	Associate	5	2	1	3	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	60%	
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100%	
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	Associate	55	41	8	49	10	\$14,216.22	\$14,223.32	89%	
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	Certificate	26	13	1	14	4	\$7,202.91	\$7,045.17	54%	
Business Administration and Management, General	Associate	33	13	11	24	17	\$6,106.58	\$5,385.38	73%	
Business Administration and Management, General	Certificate	9	2	5	7	5	\$7,234.58	\$8,184.94	78%	
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management	Certificate	4	0	3	3	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	75%	
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	Associate	6	5	0	5	0	\$6,055.50	\$6,240.00	83%	
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	Certificate	6	5	1	6	1	\$6,663.21	\$6,726.25	100%	
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	Associate	8	8	0	8	0	\$11,419.17	\$9,533.14	100%	
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	Certificate	18	9	6	15	8	\$7,132.58	\$6,683.70	83%	
Institution Total		1,174	625	268	893	421	\$11,402.84	\$9,484.63	76%	